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STATEWISE VACANCIES OF HC/RI/VO FROM 01-01-14  TO 31-12-15
IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

ABSTRACT

L.R.(T2)-2016/16 DATE : 08-12-16

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

18-01-14  248

29-01-14    3

22-02-14   22

27-02-14    1

01-03-14    1

01-04-14    3

01-05-14    1

15-05-14    1

01-06-14    4

01-07-14    3

01-08-14    2

25-08-14   38

26-08-14    1

01-11-14    1

01-12-14    1

04-12-14    1

15-12-14   30

361TOTAL

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

01-02-15    5

28-02-15    1

01-04-15    3

09-04-15    1

23-04-15    1

01-05-15    4

14-05-15    1

16-05-15   63

01-06-15   21

03-07-15    1

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

30-07-15   70

31-07-15    3

06-08-15    1

23-09-15   46

01-10-15    1

01-11-15    2

01-12-15    3

227TOTAL

   1
CLR, 09-12-16 10:21:09
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STATEWISE VACANCIES OF HC/RI/VO FROM 01-01-14  TO 31-12-15
IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DATEWISE DETAILS
L.R.(T2)-2016/16 DATE : 08-12-16

YEAR - 2014

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

18-01-14  248 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 18.01.14
29-01-14    3 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 29.01.14
22-02-14   22 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 22.02.15
27-02-14    1 TSR DECEASED A1.01/2016 OF TALUK TRISSUR DT 07-12-16 MOHANAN.M.G
01-03-14    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM EMILY CLAMERIN JOICE
11-03-14   -1 MLP ABOLITION G.O(RT)1532/14/RD DT 11.03.14 ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY
01-04-14    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SUDHAKARAN.P.R
01-04-14    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SURENDRAN.K
01-04-14    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SURESH.R
01-04-14    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.108/16 DT 30.06.16 OF DC,KSD CHANDRASEKHARAN.K
01-05-14    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM RAMLA BEEVI
15-05-14    1 PTA LWA S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA SHINEY BABY
01-06-14    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD PADMAVATHY.P
01-06-14    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM GEORGE.A
01-06-14    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM SHAJI.K.G
01-06-14    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD SALEEM MATHEW
01-07-14    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41462/16 DT 14.11.16 OF DC,KSD LAXMISHA.A
01-07-14    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR BADARUNISSA.P.S
01-07-14    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR INDIRA.C.K
01-08-14    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM SYAMALA.K.P
01-08-14    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM SASIDHARAN NAIR.B
25-08-14   38 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 25.08.14
26-08-14    1 TVM DECEASED S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM AJAY WILSON
30-08-14   -1 ALP ABOLITION G.O(RT)12481/14/RD DT 30.08.14 LA,RAILWAYS
01-09-14    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR PANKAJAKSHI.K
01-11-14    1 TSR VRS A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR VINOD KUMAR.T.V
01-12-14    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP KAMALAKARAN.V
04-12-14    1 KTM DECEASED A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM AJAYAKUMAR.P.A
15-12-14   30 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 15.12.14
30-12-14   -2 TSR ABOLITION G.O(RT)6606/14/RD DT 30.12.14 LA,NHDP NO II
30-12-14   -2 TSR ABOLITION G.O(RT)6606/14/RD DT 30.12.14 LA,NHDP NO III

357TOTAL

YEAR - 2015

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

08-01-15   -1 ALP ABOLITION G.O(RT)80/15/RD DT 08.01.15 INLAND WATERWAYS
08-01-15   -1 KLM ABOLITION G.O(RT)80/15/RD DT 08.01.15 INLAND WATERWAYS
14-01-15    1 KLM DECEASED A7.57545/16 DT 11.11.16 OF DC,KLM SUDEVAN.T
01-02-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SASIDHARAN.V
01-02-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM OMANA.K
01-02-15    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD ABDUL RASAK.P.K
01-02-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM JOHNSON.D
01-02-15    1 KNR RETIREMENT DC/KNR/8484/16/A1 DT 22.09.16 PRAMEELA.K
01-02-15    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.108/16 DT 30.06.16 OF DC,KSD BHANUMATHY.K
01-02-15    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.108/16 DT 30.06.16 OF DC,KSD MOHANAN.K.M
01-02-15    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1.49510/16(2) DT 11.11.16 OF DC,MLP RAJALAKSHMI.V
01-02-15    1 PTA RETIREMENT S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA GEORGE MATHEW
01-02-15    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM BHUVANANDRA NATH.C
28-02-15    1 MLP LEFT DEPT A1.34566/16 DT 12.07.16 OF DC,MLP RAJI.K.R
01-04-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SREEKUMARAN PILLAI.P
01-04-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM BHANUMATHI.N
01-04-15    1 PTA LWA S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA NIKESH.P
09-04-15    1 ALP DECEASED A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP JIJU GEORGE
23-04-15    1 TVM DECEASED S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM SUKUMARAN.J
01-05-15    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM MOHANAVARMA.P.R
01-05-15    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD MURALEEDHARAN.K
01-05-15    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM THULASI DEVI.V
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STATEWISE VACANCIES OF HC/RI/VO FROM 01-01-14  TO 31-12-15
IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DATEWISE DETAILS
L.R.(T2)-2016/16 DATE : 08-12-16

YEAR - 2015

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

01-05-15    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16/1 DC,TVM DT 19.11.16 KOSHY SAMUEL
14-05-15    1 PKD DECEASED S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD JAYARAJAN.V
16-05-15   63 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 16.05.15
01-06-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP RAFDEEN.M
01-06-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SUJATHA.K.G
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM INNESENT.K.B
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM JEEVAN.M.J
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM MARY.E.V
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM MOHANDAS.P.S
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM RAVEENDRANATH.K.G
01-06-15    1 IDK RETIREMENT A1.04/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,IDK JOSEPH.V.V
01-06-15    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD PREMASUDHA.P
01-06-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM BABUSENAN
01-06-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM RAMACHANDRAN ACHARI
01-06-15    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.108/16 DT 30.06.16 OF DC,KSD SURESH BABU.G.T
01-06-15    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM REJI.K.C
01-06-15    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1.49510/16(2) DT 11.11.16 OF DC,MLP MOHAMMED ISHAK.K.P
01-06-15    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1.49510/16(2) DT 11.11.16 OF DC,MLP NIRMALKUMAR.A.S
01-06-15    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD NIZAM ALI.N
01-06-15    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD SHAHANAZ.C.B
01-06-15    1 PTA RETIREMENT S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA GEORGE MATHEW
01-06-15    1 PTA RETIREMENT S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA HARIDAS.B
01-06-15    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM NAGAPPAN.R
01-06-15    1 WYD RETIREMENT DC/WYD/2016/13799/12/A1 DT 14.11.16 TESSY.V.TOM
03-07-15    1 KKD DECEASED A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD SHAJEESH KUMAR.M
30-07-15   70 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 30.07.15
31-07-15    3 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 31.07.15
06-08-15    1 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 06.08.15
07-08-15   -2 EKM ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
07-08-15   -1 EKM ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
07-08-15   -3 KLM ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
07-08-15   -1 MLP ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
07-08-15   -2 TSR ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
07-08-15   -1 TVM ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
08-08-15    1 IDK DECEASED A1.04/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,IDK NARAYANAN POTTY
26-08-15    1 TSR LEFT DEPT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR PRAMEELA.S
01-09-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SASI.K
01-09-15    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR PRAKASAN.M.P
21-09-15    1 PTA DECEASED S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA YASODHARAN.K.G
22-09-15    1 KLM DECEASED A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM SHIBU.R.S
23-09-15   50 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 23.09.15
01-10-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM SATHY.M.V
01-11-15    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD SUBRAMANIAN.M.C
01-11-15    1 KSD LWA A1.54015/16 DT 02.12.16  OF DC KSD MUKESH.R.CHANDRAN
01-12-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM VARGHESE.P.M.VAIDYAN
01-12-15    1 KNR RETIREMENT DC/KNR/8484/16/A1 DT 22.09.16 ANNAKKUTTY.P.A
01-12-15    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM BABU RAJENDRADAS

231TOTAL

TOTAL NO. OF VACANCIES OF HC/RI/VO
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-01-14 TO 31-12-15

588

COMMISSIONER

Sd/-

Forwarded by Order

Suprintendent

   2CLR, 09-12-16 10:21:45



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF HC/RI/VO FROM 01-01-14  TO 31-12-15
IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS
L.R.(T2)-2016/16 DATE : 08-12-16

ALAPPUZHA

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

01-04-14    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SUDHAKARAN.P.R
01-04-14    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SURENDRAN.K
01-04-14    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SURESH.R
30-08-14   -1 ALP ABOLITION G.O(RT)12481/14/RD DT 30.08.14 LA,RAILWAYS
01-12-14    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP KAMALAKARAN.V
08-01-15   -1 ALP ABOLITION G.O(RT)80/15/RD DT 08.01.15 INLAND WATERWAYS
01-02-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SASIDHARAN.V
01-04-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SREEKUMARAN PILLAI.P
09-04-15    1 ALP DECEASED A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP JIJU GEORGE
01-06-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP RAFDEEN.M
01-06-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SUJATHA.K.G
01-09-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SASI.K

8TOTAL

ERANAKULAM

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

01-03-14    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM EMILY CLAMERIN JOICE
01-08-14    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM SYAMALA.K.P
01-02-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM OMANA.K
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM INNESENT.K.B
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM JEEVAN.M.J
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM MARY.E.V
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM MOHANDAS.P.S
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM RAVEENDRANATH.K.G
07-08-15   -2 EKM ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
07-08-15   -1 EKM ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
01-10-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM SATHY.M.V

6TOTAL

IDUKKI

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

01-06-15    1 IDK RETIREMENT A1.04/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,IDK JOSEPH.V.V
08-08-15    1 IDK DECEASED A1.04/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,IDK NARAYANAN POTTY

2TOTAL

KANNUR

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

01-02-15    1 KNR RETIREMENT DC/KNR/8484/16/A1 DT 22.09.16 PRAMEELA.K
01-12-15    1 KNR RETIREMENT DC/KNR/8484/16/A1 DT 22.09.16 ANNAKKUTTY.P.A

2TOTAL

   1CLR, 09-12-16 10:22:02



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF HC/RI/VO FROM 01-01-14  TO 31-12-15
IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS
L.R.(T2)-2016/16 DATE : 08-12-16

KASARAGOD

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

01-04-14    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.108/16 DT 30.06.16 OF DC,KSD CHANDRASEKHARAN.K
01-07-14    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41462/16 DT 14.11.16 OF DC,KSD LAXMISHA.A
01-02-15    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.108/16 DT 30.06.16 OF DC,KSD BHANUMATHY.K
01-02-15    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.108/16 DT 30.06.16 OF DC,KSD MOHANAN.K.M
01-06-15    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.108/16 DT 30.06.16 OF DC,KSD SURESH BABU.G.T
01-11-15    1 KSD LWA A1.54015/16 DT 02.12.16  OF DC KSD MUKESH.R.CHANDRAN

6TOTAL

KOLLAM

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

01-05-14    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM RAMLA BEEVI
01-06-14    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM GEORGE.A
08-01-15   -1 KLM ABOLITION G.O(RT)80/15/RD DT 08.01.15 INLAND WATERWAYS
14-01-15    1 KLM DECEASED A7.57545/16 DT 11.11.16 OF DC,KLM SUDEVAN.T
01-02-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM JOHNSON.D
01-04-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM BHANUMATHI.N
01-06-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM BABUSENAN
01-06-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM RAMACHANDRAN ACHARI
07-08-15   -3 KLM ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
22-09-15    1 KLM DECEASED A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM SHIBU.R.S
01-12-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM VARGHESE.P.M.VAIDYAN

5TOTAL

KOTTAYAM

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

01-06-14    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM SHAJI.K.G
04-12-14    1 KTM DECEASED A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM AJAYAKUMAR.P.A
01-05-15    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM MOHANAVARMA.P.R
01-06-15    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM REJI.K.C
01-12-15    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM BABU RAJENDRADAS

5TOTAL

KOZHIKODE

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

01-06-14    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD PADMAVATHY.P
01-02-15    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD ABDUL RASAK.P.K
01-06-15    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD PREMASUDHA.P
03-07-15    1 KKD DECEASED A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD SHAJEESH KUMAR.M
01-11-15    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD SUBRAMANIAN.M.C

5TOTAL

   2CLR, 09-12-16 10:22:02



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF HC/RI/VO FROM 01-01-14  TO 31-12-15
IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS
L.R.(T2)-2016/16 DATE : 08-12-16

MALAPPURAM

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

11-03-14   -1 MLP ABOLITION G.O(RT)1532/14/RD DT 11.03.14 ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY
01-02-15    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1.49510/16(2) DT 11.11.16 OF DC,MLP RAJALAKSHMI.V
28-02-15    1 MLP LEFT DEPT A1.34566/16 DT 12.07.16 OF DC,MLP RAJI.K.R
01-06-15    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1.49510/16(2) DT 11.11.16 OF DC,MLP MOHAMMED ISHAK.K.P
01-06-15    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1.49510/16(2) DT 11.11.16 OF DC,MLP NIRMALKUMAR.A.S
07-08-15   -1 MLP ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS

2TOTAL

PALAKKADU

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

01-06-14    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD SALEEM MATHEW
01-05-15    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD MURALEEDHARAN.K
14-05-15    1 PKD DECEASED S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD JAYARAJAN.V
01-06-15    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD NIZAM ALI.N
01-06-15    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD SHAHANAZ.C.B

5TOTAL

PATHANAMTHITTA

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

15-05-14    1 PTA LWA S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA SHINEY BABY
01-02-15    1 PTA RETIREMENT S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA GEORGE MATHEW
01-04-15    1 PTA LWA S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA NIKESH.P
01-06-15    1 PTA RETIREMENT S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA GEORGE MATHEW
01-06-15    1 PTA RETIREMENT S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA HARIDAS.B
21-09-15    1 PTA DECEASED S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA YASODHARAN.K.G

6TOTAL

TRIVANDRUM

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

01-08-14    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM SASIDHARAN NAIR.B
26-08-14    1 TVM DECEASED S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM AJAY WILSON
01-02-15    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM BHUVANANDRA NATH.C
23-04-15    1 TVM DECEASED S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM SUKUMARAN.J
01-05-15    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM THULASI DEVI.V
01-05-15    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16/1 DC,TVM DT 19.11.16 KOSHY SAMUEL
01-06-15    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM NAGAPPAN.R
07-08-15   -1 TVM ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS

6TOTAL

   3CLR, 09-12-16 10:22:02



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF HC/RI/VO FROM 01-01-14  TO 31-12-15
IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS
L.R.(T2)-2016/16 DATE : 08-12-16

THRISSUR

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

27-02-14    1 TSR DECEASED A1.01/2016 OF TALUK TRISSUR DT 07-12-16 MOHANAN.M.G
01-07-14    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR BADARUNISSA.P.S
01-07-14    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR INDIRA.C.K
01-09-14    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR PANKAJAKSHI.K
01-11-14    1 TSR VRS A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR VINOD KUMAR.T.V
30-12-14   -2 TSR ABOLITION G.O(RT)6606/14/RD DT 30.12.14 LA,NHDP NO II
30-12-14   -2 TSR ABOLITION G.O(RT)6606/14/RD DT 30.12.14 LA,NHDP NO III
07-08-15   -2 TSR ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
26-08-15    1 TSR LEFT DEPT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR PRAMEELA.S
01-09-15    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR PRAKASAN.M.P

1TOTAL

WAYANADU

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

01-06-15    1 WYD RETIREMENT DC/WYD/2016/13799/12/A1 DT 14.11.16 TESSY.V.TOM

1TOTAL

PROMOTION

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

18-01-14  248 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 18.01.14
29-01-14    3 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 29.01.14
22-02-14   22 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 22.02.15
25-08-14   38 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 25.08.14
15-12-14   30 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 15.12.14
16-05-15   63 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 16.05.15
30-07-15   70 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 30.07.15
31-07-15    3 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 31.07.15
06-08-15    1 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 06.08.15
23-09-15   50 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 23.09.15

528TOTAL

TOTAL NO. OF VACANCIES OF HC/RI/VO
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-01-14 TO 31-12-15

588

COMMISSIONER

Sd/-

Forwarded by Order

Suprintendent

   4CLR, 09-12-16 10:22:02



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF HC/RI/VO FROM 01-01-14  TO 31-12-15
IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

REASONWISE DETAILS
L.R.(T2)-2016/16 DATE : 08-12-16

ABOLITION

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

11-03-14   -1 MLP ABOLITION G.O(RT)1532/14/RD DT 11.03.14 ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY
30-08-14   -1 ALP ABOLITION G.O(RT)12481/14/RD DT 30.08.14 LA,RAILWAYS
30-12-14   -2 TSR ABOLITION G.O(RT)6606/14/RD DT 30.12.14 LA,NHDP NO II
30-12-14   -2 TSR ABOLITION G.O(RT)6606/14/RD DT 30.12.14 LA,NHDP NO III
08-01-15   -1 ALP ABOLITION G.O(RT)80/15/RD DT 08.01.15 INLAND WATERWAYS
08-01-15   -1 KLM ABOLITION G.O(RT)80/15/RD DT 08.01.15 INLAND WATERWAYS
07-08-15   -2 EKM ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
07-08-15   -1 EKM ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
07-08-15   -3 KLM ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
07-08-15   -1 MLP ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
07-08-15   -2 TSR ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS
07-08-15   -1 TVM ABOLITION G.O(RT)4176/15/RD DT 07.08.15 LA,RAILWAYS

-18TOTAL

DECEASED

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

27-02-14    1 TSR DECEASED A1.01/2016 OF TALUK TRISSUR DT 07-12-16 MOHANAN.M.G
26-08-14    1 TVM DECEASED S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM AJAY WILSON
04-12-14    1 KTM DECEASED A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM AJAYAKUMAR.P.A
14-01-15    1 KLM DECEASED A7.57545/16 DT 11.11.16 OF DC,KLM SUDEVAN.T
09-04-15    1 ALP DECEASED A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP JIJU GEORGE
23-04-15    1 TVM DECEASED S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM SUKUMARAN.J
14-05-15    1 PKD DECEASED S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD JAYARAJAN.V
03-07-15    1 KKD DECEASED A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD SHAJEESH KUMAR.M
08-08-15    1 IDK DECEASED A1.04/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,IDK NARAYANAN POTTY
21-09-15    1 PTA DECEASED S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA YASODHARAN.K.G
22-09-15    1 KLM DECEASED A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM SHIBU.R.S

11TOTAL

LEFT DEPT

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

28-02-15    1 MLP LEFT DEPT A1.34566/16 DT 12.07.16 OF DC,MLP RAJI.K.R
26-08-15    1 TSR LEFT DEPT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR PRAMEELA.S

2TOTAL

LWA

Date of 
occurance
of vacancy

No of 
vacancy

Dist
rict

Reason for
vacancy

RemarksReference

15-05-14    1 PTA LWA S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA SHINEY BABY
01-04-15    1 PTA LWA S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA NIKESH.P
01-11-15    1 KSD LWA A1.54015/16 DT 02.12.16  OF DC KSD MUKESH.R.CHANDRAN

3TOTAL

   1CLR, 09-12-16 10:22:18



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF HC/RI/VO FROM 01-01-14  TO 31-12-15
IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

REASONWISE DETAILS
L.R.(T2)-2016/16 DATE : 08-12-16
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Dist
rict
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18-01-14  248 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 18.01.14
29-01-14    3 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 29.01.14
22-02-14   22 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 22.02.15
25-08-14   38 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 25.08.14
15-12-14   30 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 15.12.14
16-05-15   63 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 16.05.15
30-07-15   70 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 30.07.15
31-07-15    3 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 31.07.15
06-08-15    1 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 06.08.15
23-09-15   50 PRM PROMOTION L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 03.08.16 L.R.E(5)-1500/14 DT 23.09.15
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occurance
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No of 
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rict
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01-03-14    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM EMILY CLAMERIN JOICE
01-04-14    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SUDHAKARAN.P.R
01-04-14    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SURENDRAN.K
01-04-14    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SURESH.R
01-04-14    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.108/16 DT 30.06.16 OF DC,KSD CHANDRASEKHARAN.K
01-05-14    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM RAMLA BEEVI
01-06-14    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD PADMAVATHY.P
01-06-14    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM GEORGE.A
01-06-14    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM SHAJI.K.G
01-06-14    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD SALEEM MATHEW
01-07-14    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41462/16 DT 14.11.16 OF DC,KSD LAXMISHA.A
01-07-14    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR BADARUNISSA.P.S
01-07-14    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR INDIRA.C.K
01-08-14    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM SYAMALA.K.P
01-08-14    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM SASIDHARAN NAIR.B
01-09-14    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR PANKAJAKSHI.K
01-12-14    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP KAMALAKARAN.V
01-02-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SASIDHARAN.V
01-02-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM OMANA.K
01-02-15    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD ABDUL RASAK.P.K
01-02-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM JOHNSON.D
01-02-15    1 KNR RETIREMENT DC/KNR/8484/16/A1 DT 22.09.16 PRAMEELA.K
01-02-15    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.108/16 DT 30.06.16 OF DC,KSD BHANUMATHY.K
01-02-15    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.108/16 DT 30.06.16 OF DC,KSD MOHANAN.K.M
01-02-15    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1.49510/16(2) DT 11.11.16 OF DC,MLP RAJALAKSHMI.V
01-02-15    1 PTA RETIREMENT S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA GEORGE MATHEW
01-02-15    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM BHUVANANDRA NATH.C
01-04-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SREEKUMARAN PILLAI.P
01-04-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM BHANUMATHI.N
01-05-15    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM MOHANAVARMA.P.R
01-05-15    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD MURALEEDHARAN.K
01-05-15    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM THULASI DEVI.V
01-05-15    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16/1 DC,TVM DT 19.11.16 KOSHY SAMUEL
01-06-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP RAFDEEN.M
01-06-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SUJATHA.K.G
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM INNESENT.K.B
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM JEEVAN.M.J
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM MARY.E.V
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM MOHANDAS.P.S
01-06-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM RAVEENDRANATH.K.G
01-06-15    1 IDK RETIREMENT A1.04/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,IDK JOSEPH.V.V
01-06-15    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD PREMASUDHA.P
01-06-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM BABUSENAN
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01-06-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM RAMACHANDRAN ACHARI
01-06-15    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.108/16 DT 30.06.16 OF DC,KSD SURESH BABU.G.T
01-06-15    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM REJI.K.C
01-06-15    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1.49510/16(2) DT 11.11.16 OF DC,MLP MOHAMMED ISHAK.K.P
01-06-15    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1.49510/16(2) DT 11.11.16 OF DC,MLP NIRMALKUMAR.A.S
01-06-15    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD NIZAM ALI.N
01-06-15    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/09/09 DT 11.05.16 OF DC,PKD SHAHANAZ.C.B
01-06-15    1 PTA RETIREMENT S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA GEORGE MATHEW
01-06-15    1 PTA RETIREMENT S2.15/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,PTA HARIDAS.B
01-06-15    1 TVM RETIREMENT S3.47384/16(3) DT 24.09.16 OF DC,TVM NAGAPPAN.R
01-06-15    1 WYD RETIREMENT DC/WYD/2016/13799/12/A1 DT 14.11.16 TESSY.V.TOM
01-09-15    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.8202/16 DT 05.05.16 OF DC,ALP SASI.K
01-09-15    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR PRAKASAN.M.P
01-10-15    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.334/16 DT 25.10.16 OF DC,EKM SATHY.M.V
01-11-15    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.4969/13 DT 27.04.16 OF DC,KKD SUBRAMANIAN.M.C
01-12-15    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7.57545/16 DT 23.09.16 OF DC,KLM VARGHESE.P.M.VAIDYAN
01-12-15    1 KNR RETIREMENT DC/KNR/8484/16/A1 DT 22.09.16 ANNAKKUTTY.P.A
01-12-15    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.9204/16 DT 02.06.16 OF DC,KTM BABU RAJENDRADAS
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01-11-14    1 TSR VRS A1.8888/16 DT 04.05.16 OF DC,TSR VINOD KUMAR.T.V

1TOTAL

TOTAL NO. OF VACANCIES OF HC/RI/VO
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-01-14 TO 31-12-15
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